Barrier Strips
Tri-Barriers
55
Thomas & Betts Electronics/OEM Division  Tel: 901-252-7766  Fax: 901-252-1312
DESCRIPTION/APPLICATION
The Tri-Barrier product is an original
Thomas & Betts design and we set
new terminal block standards with its

SERIES #6
TRI-BARRIER
ORDERING INFORMATION
LR30811 E54800
®
6 PCV-04-004
Mounting Construction
No Mounting
No Mounting
No Mounting
No Mounting
DBL 000 006 Wire Clamp
001 007 Binding Head
PCV 000 006 Wire Clamp
001 007 Binding Head
004 008 Wire Clamp
005 009 Binding Head
PCR 000 006 Wire Clamp
001 007 Binding Head
004 008 Wire Clamp
005 009 Binding Head
STV 000 006 Wire Clamp
WWV
004 008 Wire Clamp
STR 000 006 Wire Clamp
WWR
004 008 Wire Clamp
TBV 000 006 Wire Clamp
Modifier Modifier
Model Slotted Head Phil-slot Head Screw Style
Screw Size Spacing
6 = #6-32 on .375" Centers
No. of Circuits (Not positions)
02 through 30
Terminal Style
DBL = Double Printed Circuit Pin
PCR = Printed Circuit, Right Angle
PCV = Printed Circuit Pin, Vertical
STR = Solder Turret, Right Angle
STV = Solder Turret, Vertical
TBV = Non Feed Thru (bottom covers required for all powered
positions)
WWR = Solderless Wire Wrap, Right Angle
WWV = Solderless Wire Wrap, Vertical
A B C
C
D
A
B
Modifiers
Use table below.
Note: If modifier is -000
it may be omitted. (6PCV-06)
D
Combo Head Slotted Head
Phil-slot Head Slotted Head
Barrier Strips
Tri-Barriers
0.375" PITCH
SERIES #6
TRI-BARRIER
72
Thomas & Betts Electronics/OEM Division  Tel: 901-252-7766  Fax: 901-252-1312
LR30811 E54800®
2 (.375) 9,5
3 (0.75) 19,1
4 (1.12) 28,6
5 (1.50) 38,1
6 (1.87) 47,6
7 (2.25) 57,1
8 (2.62) 66,7
9 (3.00) 76,2
10 (3.37) 85,7

TERMINAL STYLE
Vertical Terminals
CATALOG NUMBER CODES 11, 12, 17 & 18:
Four terminal styles are availble in the vertical
mounting configuration. The Solder Tail (#11) for
wrapped solder connections, the Circuit Board
(#12, #18) for printed circuit boards, and the
Machine Wrap (#17) for two level printed circuit
boards or wrapped wire connections.
Non-Feed-Through
CATALOG NUMBER CODE 13:
Screw connection only. Used as
panel mounted tie point.
Right Angle Contacts
CATALOG NUMBER CODES 14,15 & 16:
The Solder Tail (#14), Circuit Board (#15), and
the Machine Wrap (#16) terminals are also avail-
able in the right-angle mounting configuration.
EXTENDED CIRCUIT BOARD
TOP HARDWARE OPTIONS:
Binding Head Screws
Four Styles Available.
Captive Clamp
CATALOG NUMBER CODE: 02 & 09.
For applications requiring extra security, captive
clamps under the screw heads augment the
locking tabs on each contract.
Screws have #8
pan head with a unique Phil-
slot design
accepting either Phillips-head or straight
screwdriver. The body is #6 to allow use of
larger wire.
Quick Connects
CATALOG CODE BELOW: A selection of .187" and
.250" quick connect blades with tin plated brass
are available for connecting wire terminated with
female quick-connects. They are available indi-
vidually or in combination. See ordering informa-
tion.
76
Thomas & Betts Electronics/OEM Division  Tel: 901-252-7766  Fax: 901-252-1312
LR49571 E60980
0.375" PITCH
SERIES RSB6
FEATURES/OPTIONS
Barrier Strips
Tri-Barriers
ORDER
DESCRIPTION NUMBER
STEEL BINDING HEAD SCREWS L01
Bright zinc and chromate plated
CAPTIVE CLAMP SCREW L02
L02 is steel, bright zinc and chromate plated L09
L09 is brass, nickel plated
MOUNTING INSERTS L91
for mounting RSBs with blank
end sections, Nylon
RIGHT ANGLE MOUNTING R94
Nylon (accepts #6 or #8 round,
phil-slot or pan-head screw)
ANGLE BRACKET L92
for mounting RSBs with right angle
terminals, Copper alloy, tin plated
Ordering Information
QUICK CONNECT BLADES .250 WIDE .187 WIDE
PACKAGES OF 100: X .032 THICK X .020 THICK
90˚, Two-Sided QC22 QC42
Flat, Single-Sided QC23 QC42
45˚, Single-Sided QC24 QC44
90˚, Single-Sided QC25 QC45
90˚ -45º, Two-Sided QC36 QC56
SOLDER TABS: ST80
For making top-side solder
connections Single-Sided
JUMPERS, BRASS, TIN PLATED J74
Two Circuit, Over the Barrier,
Spade Type Jumper
Two Circuit, Over the Barrier J75
Ring Tongue Jumper
Around the Barrier* J6140
Spade Jumper 40 circuits:
snap apart to desired lengths
ORDER
DESCRIPTION NUMBER
Around the Barrier* J6240
Flanged Spade Jumper;
40 circuits: snap apart
to desired lengths
Around the Barrier* J6340
Ring Tongue Jumper
40 circuits: snap apart
to desired lengths
*NOTE: Jumper extends 0.54 in. horizontally from center of screw.

the need for mounting holes. Use two
per block. Catalog # JC/BC-Retaining.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BC6 - P 1 08 - 08
Terminal Style
P=Printed Circuit (available with 1,2,5 block style only)
T=Solder Turret
Q=Quick Connect
W=Solderless Wrap
Block Style
1=Flat, all positions filled (standard)
2=Flat, end mounting feet with holes (required for cover
option)
3=Insulating turret, end mounting feet with holes
(required for cover option)
4=Insulating turret, all positions filled
5=Flat, end positions open with mounting bushings
Screw Hardware
07=Steel combo binder head screw
08=Steel wire clamp combo head screw
No. of Circuits (Not Positions)
02 to 16 circuits
A B C D
A
B
C
D
BC6 SERIES
L = A+
19,0
(.750)
A
9,5
(.375)
Typ.
5,5
(.22)
Optional End
Mounting Bushing
17,8
(.70)
7,9
(.31)
7,9
(.31)
Dia.
Insulated Feed-Thru
1,8
(.073) Dia.
8,3
(.328) Dia.
 3,8
(.150) Dia.
#6 Screw
Clearance
9,5
(.375)
Typ.
7,9
(.312)
6-32 Wire Clamping
Screw (Std)
8,0